

12 December 2023

BSE Limited
The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 500243

Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Manager Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSIND

Subject: Updates of material subsidiary

We wish to inform you that Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited (KFIL), a listed material subsidiary of the Company, has intimated to the stock exchange, where the shares of KFIL are listed, vide letter no. 2979/23 dated 11 December 2023, pursuant to Regulation 30 and 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the interactions with the management of KFIL have been scheduled with the investors / analysts / financial institutions as per the details given below:

Day, Date and Time*	Nature of Interaction	Name of Investor/ Analyst/ Financial Institution
Tuesday 12 December 2023,	1X1 Virtual Interaction	Monarch Networth Capital Limited
Tuesday 12 December 2023,	1X1 Virtual Interaction	One- Up Financial Consultants Private Limited

^{*} The schedule of the aforesaid meeting to be conducted is subject to changes, due to exigencies, if any.

A copy of the intimation submitted by KFIL is enclosed for your ready reference.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Ashwini Mali Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Kirloskar Industries Limited A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Cello Platina, Office Number 801, Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune- 411005

Tel: +91 (20) 29704374 | Fax: +91 (20) 29704374

Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972



Ref No. 2979/23 11 December 2023

The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001 (Scrip Code: 500245)

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation about meeting with investors / analysts / financial institutions

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; this is to inform that the interactions of the management of the Company have been scheduled with the investors / analysts / financial institutions as per details given below:

Day and Date	Nature of interaction	Name of Investor/ Analyst/
		Financial Institute
Tuesday	1x1 Virtual Interaction	Monarch Networth Capital Limited
12 December 2023		
Tuesday	1x1 Virtual Interaction	One-Up Financial Consultants
12 December 2023		Private Limited

^{*} The schedule of the aforesaid meetings is subject to changes, due to exigencies, if any.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

RAVIPRAKASHA
Digitally signed by RAVIPRAKASHA
SRINIVASA SRIVATSAN
Date: 2023.12.11 16:18:32 +05'30'

R. S. Srivatsan Executive Director (Finance) and Chief Financial Officer

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office:

13, Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune 411003, Maharashtra Telephone: +91 (20) 66084645 Telefax: +91 (20) 25813208 / 25810209 Email: kfilinvestor@kirloskar.com Website: www.kirloskarferrous.com

CIN: L27101PN1991PLC063223